# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/01/1998

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIBCP, Inc.	FORMERLY AAPER Alcohol and Chemical Company		CORPORATION: KENTUCKY

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AAPER ALCOHOL AND CHEMICAL COMPANY	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 339	
City:	Shelbyville	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40066-0339	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KENTUCKY	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2163556	THE PERFECT SOLUTION
Registration Number:	2169161	THE CLEAR LEADER
Registration Number:	2169139	AAPER ALCOHOL

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900054184

Fax Number: (502)588-1960

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5026252784

Email: sduvall@middreut.com

Correspondent Name: Scot A. Duvall

Address Line 1: 401 S. Fourth Avenue

Address Line 2: 2500 Brown & Williamson Tower
Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ZL633-04002

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003355 FRAME: 0787

OP \$90.00 2163556

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scot A. Duvall	
Signature:	/Scot A. Duvall/	
Date:	07/26/2006	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Signed NPT 120804#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003355 FRAME: 0788

# **NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, BCP, Inc., a corporation of the state of Kentucky having an office and place of business at P.O. Box 339, Shelbyville, Kentucky 40066-0339, and successor (by change of name) of AAPER Alcohol and Chemical Co. ("AAPER-1"), is the record owner of U.S. Reg. No. 2,163,556 (THE PERFECT SOLUTION), U.S. Reg. No. 2,169,161 (THE CLEAR LEADER), and U.S. Reg. No. 2,169,139 (AAPER ALCOHOL) (the "Registrations");

WHEREAS, AAPER ALCOHOL AND CHEMICAL COMPANY, a corporation of the state of Kentucky, having an office and place of business at P.O. Box 339, Shelbyville, Kentucky 40066-0339, as successor (by change of name) of HFP, Inc., a Kentucky corporation having an office and place of business at P.O. Box 339, Shelbyville, Kentucky 40066-0339, acquired by agreement effective July 1, 1998 from AAPER-1 all rights, title, and interest in and to the marks AAPER ALCOHOL, THE CLEAR LEADER, and THE PERFECT SOLUTION (the "Marks"), including all claims and rights associated therewith;

WHEREAS, in addition to the agreement effective July 1, 1998, the parties wish to evidence the transfer of said Marks and Registrations by this document;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, and confessed, said BCP, Inc. does hereby evidence the assignment unto AAPER ALCOHOL AND CHEMICAL COMPANY, effective July 1, 1998, all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks and Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all claims and rights associated therewith including the right to bring and maintain actions based on those Marks.

BCP, INC.

RECORDED: 07/26/2006

Ross Hoffmann Vice President

By: Ruttfman V.P.

Date: December 8, 2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 003355 FRAME: 0789